
ABSTRACT OF OFFERS -- SUPPLY
SOLICITATION NO. DACW68-01-B-0009

Issue Date:   16 March 2001 Opening Date:  16 April 2001
Number of Amendments Issued:  0 Time:  3:00 p.m.

 
Issuing Office: Project Title:
Department of the Army SUPPLY:  Fabricate, Deliver, and Install Two
Walla Walla District COE Stoplogs, McNary Dam, Umatilla, Oregon
201 North Third Avenue
Walla Walla WA  99362-1876  

I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and recorded 
on this abstract all offers received in response to 
this solicitation.

Phyllis Buerstatte
Bid Opening Officer

Signature: PHYLLIS BUERSTATTE

Date Signed:  16 April 2001

 

Cover



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
WALLA WALLA DISTRICT, CORPS OF ENGINEERS

Abstract Summary  -  SUPPLY
DACW68-01-B-0009

Fabricate, Deliver, and Install Two Stoplogs,
McNary Dam, Umatilla, Oregon

Bids Opened on April 16, 2001 at 3:00 p.m.
Contract Specialist was Phyllis Buerstatte

No.  Vendor Bid

1  Thompson Metal Fab, Inc. 450,824.00$       

2 * Pierce Construction 317,000.00$       

3  Oregon Iron Works 432,800.00$       

 

 

 
 

 

   

   

   

NOTE:  Bids listed in order of receipt.
*Apparent Low Bidder

Summary



ABSTRACT OF OFFERS -- SUPPLY --               DACW68-01-B-0009
Fabricate, Deliver, and Install Two Stoplogs, McNary Dam, Umatilla County, Oregon

Vendor: Thompson Metal Fab, Inc.  Bid Security: N/A
3000 SE Hidden Way, Bldg 40  Type: N/A
Vancouver, Washington  98661  Amount: N/A

  
Phone: 360-696-0811 Bus. Size: LB
  SDB/WOB: N/A
  Amendments: None
  Acknowledged: N/A
Bid Item 
Number Description Qty U/I Cost Extended

Basic Requirement
0001 Manufacture stoplogs 2 EA 183,570.00$    367,140.00$       

0002 Deliver and install new stoplogs, perform diving 1 LS XXXXX 65,484.00$         
work, and remove and dispose of 2 existing 
stoplogs

Option Item
0003 Contractor furnished crane service to install 1 LS XXXXX 18,200.00$         

stoplogs

SCHEDULE TOTAL 450,824.00$       

NOTE: LS = Lump Sum
           EA = Each

 1. Thompson Metal Fab 



ABSTRACT OF OFFERS -- SUPPLY --              DACW68-01-B-0009
Fabricate, Deliver, and Install Two Stoplogs, McNary Dam, Umatilla County, Oregon

Vendor: Pierce Construction  Bid Security: N/A
470 Wenzel Slough Road  Type: N/A
Elma, Washington  98541  Amount: N/A

  
Phone: 360-482-6068 Bus. Size: SB
  SDB/WOB: N/A
  Amendments: None
  Acknowledged: N/A
Bid Item 
Number Description Qty U/I Cost Extended

Basic Requirement
0001 Manufacture stoplogs 2 EA 110,000.00$    220,000.00$       

0002 Deliver and install new stoplogs, perform diving 1 LS XXXXX 44,000.00$         
work, and remove and dispose of 2 existing 
stoplogs

Option Item
0003 Contractor furnished crane service to install 1 LS XXXXX 53,000.00$         

stoplogs

SCHEDULE TOTAL 317,000.00$       

Delivery and removal of stoplogs by truck, deduct $28,000 - $289,000 new total.

NOTE: LS = Lump Sum
           EA = Each

 2. Pierce Construction 



ABSTRACT OF OFFERS -- SUPPLY --              DACW68-01-B-0009
Fabricate, Deliver, and Install Two Stoplogs, McNary Dam, Umatilla County, Oregon

Vendor: Oregon Iron Works  Bid Security: N/A
9700 SE Lawnfield Road  Type: N/A
Clackamas, Oregon  97015  Amount: N/A

  
Phone: 503-653-6300 Bus. Size: SB
  SDB/WOB: N/A
  Amendments: None
  Acknowledged: N/A
Bid Item 
Number Description Qty U/I Cost Extended

Basic Requirement
0001 Manufacture stoplogs 2 EA 181,000.00$    362,000.00$       

0002 Deliver and install new stoplogs, perform diving 1 LS XXXXX 65,000.00$         
work, and remove and dispose of 2 existing 
stoplogs

Option Item
0003 Contractor furnished crane service to install 1 LS XXXXX 5,800.00$           

stoplogs

SCHEDULE TOTAL 432,800.00$       

NOTE: LS = Lump Sum
           EA = Each

 3. Oregon Iron Works 



COMPARISON OF BIDS BY LINE ITEM

Vendor: Thompson Pierce Oregon Iron
Metal Fab Construction Works

      
       

Bid Item 
Number Extended Extended Extended
0001 367,140.00$       220,000.00$       362,000.00$       
 

0002 65,484.00$         44,000.00$         65,000.00$         
 

0003 18,200.00$         53,000.00$         5,800.00$          

Total 450,824.00$       317,000.00$       432,800.00$       

Page 6



COMPARISON OF BIDS BY LINE ITEM

 
 

Page 7


